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Kathy Ahlmark NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov

Scott Alderman Duke University Durham NC 919-668-6593 scott.alderman@duke.edu

Arturo Archila Tony Mazzocchi Center/The Labor Institute Jersey City NJ 201-655-8227 arturousw@gmail.com

Michael Baker National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com

Clifton Baldwin NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0303 baldwin4@niehs.nih.gov

Sharon Beard NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov

April Bennett NIEHS Bethesda MD 301-496-3511 april.bennett@nih.gov

Pat Berntsen
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Marion IA 319-270-1381 pbernts@gmail.com

Lisa Bethea
NYC District Council of Carpenters Labor 
Technical College New York NY 212-727-2224 lbethea@nyccbf.org

Eula Bingham Midwest Consortium Cincinnati OH 513-558-5728 eula.bingham@uc.edu

Linda Birnbaum NIEHS and NTP
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-3201 birnbaumls@niehs.nih.gov

Sanobeia Brima OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3508 sbrima@oaiinc.org

Andrew Burgie
Hunter College Center for Occupational & 
Environmental Health New York NY 212-481-8795 aburgie@hunter.cuny.edu

Salvatore Cali OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-844-9180 cali.salvatore@gmail.com

Richard Campbell National Fire Protection Association Quincy MA 617-984-7349 rcampbell@nfpa.org

Lenita Carmo Brazilian Worker Center Allston MA 617-783-8001 lenita@braziliancenter.org
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Richard Carroccino City of Chelsea, Fire Department Chelsea MA 617-466-4600 rcarroccino@chelseama.gov

Mark Catlin
Service Employees International Union 
(SEIU) Washington DC 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org

Chee Chang
International Brotherhood of Teamsters 
(IBT) Washington DC 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org

David Christiani Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health Boston MA 617-432-3323 dchris@hsph.harvard.edu

Susan Cibulsky
HHS Office of the Assistant Secretary for 
Preparedness and Response Boston MA 617-565-1717 susan.cibulsky@hhs.gov

David Coffey
The New England Consortium-CSEA 
UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu

Steve Corbett
The New England Consortium-CSEA 
UMass Lowell Florence MA 413-531-0869 stevec911@comcast.net

Judith Daltuva
University of Michigan School of Public 
Health Ann Arbor MI 734-936-0756 jdal@umich.edu

Letitia Davis Occupational Health Surveillance Program Boston MA 617-624-5626 Letitia.Davis@state.ma.us

Linda Delp
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 ldelp@ucla.edu

Diane Doherty
The New England Consortium-CSEA 
UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu

Donald Elisburg National Clearinghouse Key Biscayne FL 305-361-1298 donald.elisburg@gmail.com

Thomas Estabrook The New England Consortium-CSEA Somerville MA 617-666-1326 Thomas_Estabrook@uml.edu

Douglas Feil
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Cedar Rapids IA 319-640-7283 dougfeil@mchsi.com

John Fiala CapeSym Inc. Natick MA
508-653-7100
x 203 fiala@capesim.com

Michael Fiore
Massachusetts Department of Public 
Health Boston MA 617-624-5627 michael.fiore@state.ma.us

Michael Fitts The New England Consortium-CSEA Lowell MA 860-209-5916 mike.ctcosh@snet.net
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Mike Florio
Western Massachusetts Coalition for 
Occupational Safety & Health (COSH) Springfield MA 413-731-0760 westernmasscosh@gmail.com

Jim Frederick United Steelworkers Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2586 jfrederick@usw.org

Kristine Freitas Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 954-262-1638 kfreitas@nova.edu

David Gaby
Western Massachusetts Coalition for 
Occupational Safety & Health (COSH) Springfield MA 413-731-0760 westernmasscosh@gmail.com

Betsy Galluzzo National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 bgalluzzo@michaeldbaker.com

Melissa Genereux
CIUSSS de l'Estrie - Centre hospitalier 
universitaire de Sherbrooke Sherbrooke PQ 819-578-9695 mgenereux.agence05@ssss.gouv.qc.ca

Michael Gill
United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi 
Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2324 mgill@uswtmc.org

Bernard Goldstein
University of Pittsburgh Graduate School of 
Public Health Pittsburgh PA 412-648-9994 bdgold@pitt.edu

Eric Goralnick Brigham and Women's Hospital Boston MA 617-525-8495 egoralnick@bwh.harvard.edu

Stephen Grant Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 954-262-1375 grast01@nova.edu

Mark Griffon National Clearinghouse Salem NH 603-247-1925 mgnj53@comcast.net

Virginia (Gin  Guidry NIEHS
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-1993 virginia.guidry@nih.gov

Gary Gustafson
CPWR - The Center for Construction 
Research and Training Silver Spring MD 301-495-8535 ggustafson@cpwr.com

Elizabeth Harman
International Association of Fire Fighters 
(IAFF) Washington DC 202-824-1564 eharman@iaff.org

Neil Hawley The New England Consortium-CSEA Lowell MA 978-934-3296 nhawley53@charter.net

Heather Henry NIEHS Superfund Research Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-5330 henryh@niehs.nih.gov
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Brian Higbee
NYC District Council of Carpenters 
Training Center New York NY 212-727-2224 bhigbee@nyccbf.org

Donald Higginbottom Texas Southern University Houston TX 713-313-4815 donaldhigginbottom@att.net

Darrell Hornback
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and 
Safety Education Cincinnati OH 513-283-0815 dhornback@icwuc.org

Sona Hromulak Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 954-262-1078 hromulak@nova.edu

Joseph Hughes NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov

Robert Hurt Brown University Providence RI 401-863-2685 Robert_Hurt@brown.edu

David Kaeli Northeastern University Boston MA 617-373-5413 kaeli@ece.neu.edu

Gary Kleinman
HHS Office of the Assistant Secretary for 
Preparedness and Response Boston MA 617-565-1159 Gary.Kleinman@hhs.gov

Koshy Koshy Rutgers School of Public Health Piscataway NJ 732-235-9459 koshyko@rutgers.edu

Kirk Laflin
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) South Portland ME 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com

Philip Landrigan Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai New York NY 212-241-5959 philip.landrigan@mssm.edu

Angela Laramie
Massachusetts Department of Public 
Health Boston MA 617-624-5641 angela.laramie@state.ma.us

Cleophus Lee OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3552 clee@oaiinc.org

Joy Lee National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com

Paulette Lynch Texas Southern University Houston TX 713-598-2450 lynchpd@tsu.edu

Jerry Massey Mission Support Alliance/HAMMER Richland WA 509-947-3066 Jerry_L_Massey@rl.gov
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Sheri Massey Lourdes Medical Center Pasco WA 509-542-3033 sheri.massey@ascension.org

Michael Masucci City of Chelsea, Fire Department Chelsea MA 617-466-4600 mmasucci@chelseama.gov

Barbara McCabe
IUOE National Training Fund - National 
HAZMAT Program Beaver WV 304-253-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org

Bruce McClue
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 bmcclue0918@gmail.com

Bridget McGuiness The New England Consortium-CSEA Lowell MA 978-934-4000 bridget_mcguiness@uml.edu

Deborah Merrick
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4025 deborahhbates@yahoo.com

Kristi Messer Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 703-869-6120 km1320@nova.edu

Aubrey Miller NIEHS Bethesda MD 301-496-3511 miller.aubrey@nih.gov

Mark Miller NIEHS
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-3201 mark.miller2@nih.gov

John Morawetz
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and 
Safety Education Cincinnati OH 513-283-0814 jmorawetz@icwuc.org

Paul Morse
The New England Consortium-CSEA 
UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu

Shariar Motakef CapeSym Inc. Natick MA
508-653-7100
x 201 Motakef@capesim.com

Thomas Nelson
International Brotherhood of Teamsters 
(IBT) Washington DC 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org

Max Neuberger
New York Coalition for Occupational Safety 
& Health New York NY 212-227-6440 maxneu@nycosh.org

Thomas Nunziata LIUNA Training and Education fund Pomfret Center CT 860-933-5391 tnunziata@liunatraining.org

Kenneth Olden U.S. EPA Washington DC 703-347-0320 olden.kenneth@epa.gov
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Kenny Oldfield Alabama Fire College Trussville AL 205-482-7975 koldfield@alabamafirecollege.org

Lisa Orloff World Cares Center New York NY 212-563-7570 lorloff@worldcares.org

David Ozonoff Boston University School of Public Health Boston MA 617-638-4620 dozonoff@bu.edu

Richard Patrick U.S. Department of Homeland Security Washington DC 202-254-6840 richard.patrick@hq.dhs.gov

Elise Pechter Occupational Health Surveillance Program Boston MA 617-624-5681 Elise.Pechter@state.ma.us

Mike Petriello
University of Kentucky Superfund 
Research Center Lexington KY 610-506-1709 michaelcpetriello@gmail.com

Stacey Pinnock Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 954-262-1819 sp1190@nova.edu

Alexander Prentzas OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-968-9160 aprentzas@oaiinc.org

Richard Rabin
Massachusetts Coalition for Occupational 
Safety and Health (COSH) Boston MA 617-825-7233 rick.rabin@masscosh.org

Raghav Rao The University of Texas at San Antonio San Antonio TX mgmtrao@gmail.com

Jim Remington NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov

Carol Rice Midwest Consortium Cincinnati OH 513-558-1751 carol.rice@uc.edu

Ruthy Rickenbacker BU Superfund Research Program Boston MA 617-638-4454 ruthyr@bu.edu

Kevin Riley
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 kriley@ucla.edu

Janelle Rios University of Texas School of Public Health Houston TX 713-500-9477 janelle.rios@uth.tmc.edu

Tony Robbins Tufts University School of Medicine Medford MA 617-636-4017 anthony.robbins@tufts.edu
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Cora Roelofs Roxbury MA 617-721-3799 corar2000@gmail.com

Mitchel Rosen
NJ NY Hazardous Materials Worker 
Training Center Piscataway NJ 732-235-9452 mrosen@rutgers.edu

Betsy Rosenfeld
HHS Office of the Assistant Secretary and 
Health Region 1 Boston MA 617-565-1505 betsy.rosenfeld@hhs.gov

Damas Rugaba LIUNA Training and Education fund Pomfret Center CT 207-699-8870 drugaba@liunatraining.org

Henry Ryng inXsol Phoenix AZ 602-347-9575 ryng@inxsol.com
Francisco 
Javier

Saracho 
Manzanedo Rutgers/UMET Carolina PR

787-288-1100
x 1373 um_jsaracho@suagm.edu

Madeleine Scammell
Boston University School of Public Health 
and City of Chelsea Board of Health Chelsea MA 617-638-4454 MLS@bu.edu

John Scardella
United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi 
Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2582 jscardella@uswtmc.org

Spencer Schwegler
CPWR - The Center for Construction 
Research and Training Edmonds WA 206-816-2671 sschwegler@frontier.com

Georgia Simpson
HHS Office of the Assistant Secretary 
Region I Boston MA 617-565-1062 georgia.simpson@hhs.gov

Eduardo Siqueira University of Massachusetts Boston Boston MA 617-287-4863 carlos.siqueira@umb.edu

Darius Sivin
International Union, United Automobile 
Workers Detroit MI 313-926-5656 dsivin@uaw.net

Craig Slatin
The New England Consortium-CSEA 
UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu

Nancy Smith
Boston Public Health Commission, Office 
of Public Health Preparedness Boston MA 617-343-6925 nsmith@bphc.org

Bille Jean Snyder EHSS Brooklyn IA 319-350-2243 bjsnyder@netins.net

Ron Snyder
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Brooklyn IA 319.350.4940 rsnyder@netins.net
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Pete Stafford
CPWR - The Center for Construction 
Research and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com

Joan Staunton
NYC District Council of Carpenters Labor 
Technical College New York NY 212-886-0130 jstaunton@nyccbf.org

Ervin "Roy" Stover Alabama Fire College Trussville AL 205-655-6572 rstover@alabamafirecollege.org

Patricia Strizak The New England Consortium-CSEA Lowell MA 516-509-3602 patricia.strizak@masscosh.org

Mary Tarbrake
CPWR - The Center for Construction 
Research and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com

Ebony Turner
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 turner1596@gmail.com

Luis Vazquez
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and 
Safety Education Cincinnati OH 513-283-0824 lvazquez@icwuc.org

Kerri Voelker National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com

Angela Weber
CDC, National Institute for Occupational 
Safety and Health (NIOSH) Atlanta GA 404-498-2492 amw1@cdc.gov

Deborah Weinstock National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com

Elizabeth Whelan
CDC, National Institute for Occupational 
Safety and Health (NIOSH) Cincinnati OH 513-841-4437 ewhelan@cdc.gov

Charmaine Woolard
International Brotherhood of Teamsters 
(IBT) Washington DC 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org

Beverly Wright
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 beverlyLwright@gmail.com

Demia Wright NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-316-4638 demia.wright@nih.gov

Robert Zalewski The New England Consortium-CSEA Lowell MA 978-934-4000 halliglen@aol.com
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